

SDOC 09-B-081 CJ SITE WORK CONTRACT LABOR Open Date: April 2, 2009 @ 2:00 PM Read By: Cheryl Jessee Recorded By: Kristy Rumping				Alliance Excavating Inc. 59 Brown Chapel Rd. St. Cloud, FL 34769		AM&I 5407 Bggy Creek Rd. Orlando, FL 32824		Cathcart Contracting Co. 1056 Willa Springs Dr. Winter Springs, FL 32708	
Invitation To Bid Cover Sheet? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Completed Bid Submittal Form? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Drug Free Certification? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Debarment Certification? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Emerg/Storm related agreement form? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Conflict of Interest form? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
References? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Licenses / Occupational? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Proof of Insurance? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Hold Harmless? Yes or No				N/A		N/A		N/A	
1 Original, 1 Copy and 1 CD? Yes or No				1 ORIGINAL, 1 CD		YES		YES	
Addendum #1, Attachment #2				NO, DID NOT USE REVISED PRICE SHEET		YES		YES	
Item #	Est. Qty.	Unit	Description	Hourly Rate	Total Cost	Hourly Rate	Total Cost	Hourly Rate	Total Cost
1	200	Hours	Track Backhoe, min. 1 1/4 yard bucket with 25' reach		\$ -	\$ 138.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	75	Hours	Grader, 14' blade		\$ -	\$ 141.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	75	Hours	Grader, 10' blade		\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00
4	250	Hours	D-3 Dozer Caterpillar		\$ -	\$ 118.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00
5	200	Hours	Loader, min. 3 1/2 yd		\$ -	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	200	Hours	Rubber Tire Backhoe, with front end loader		\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
7	400	Hours	Dump truck, tri axle, 18 yard		\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00
8	25	Hours	Soil Stabilizer		\$ -	\$ 460.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00

SDOC 09-B-081 CJ SITE WORK CONTRACT LABOR Open Date: April 2, 2009 @ 2:00 PM Read By: Cheryl Jessee Recorded By: Kristy Rumping				Alliance Excavating Inc. 59 Brown Chapel Rd. St. Cloud, FL 34769	AM&I 5407 Bggy Creek Rd. Orlando, FL 32824	Cathcart Contracting Co. 1056 Willa Springs Dr. Winter Springs, FL 32708		
9	25	Hours	Vibratory Roller	\$ -	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
10	25	Hours	Steel Wheel Roller	\$ -	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
11	30	Hours	Water Truck	\$ -	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
12	20	Hours	Tractor and Box Blade	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	200	Moves	Lo-Boy Transportation Fee	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
14	50	Hours	Manual Labor rate	\$ -	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
15	\$5,000.00	% Percent	Material mark-up		20%	\$ 6,000.00	10%	\$ 5,500.00
16	\$5,000.00	% Percent	Other Labor not covered above, based on bidder's cost plus a mark-up		15%	\$ 5,750.00	15%	\$ 5,750.00
17			<b>TOTAL</b>	\$ -		\$ 210,725.00		\$ 166,425.00
<b>Deleted Items #8 &amp; 13 from the evaluation of the total cost, Evaluated Totals</b>						\$174,225.00		\$144,175.00
18	What Percentage of your Hourly Rates for items #1-14 is associated with employee's wages?			%	33%	33%		40%
19	What Percentage of your Hourly Rates for items #1-14 is associated with fuel costs?			%	12%	12%		8%

SDOC 09-B-081 CJ SITE WORK CONTRACT LABOR Open Date: April 2, 2009 @ 2:00 PM Read By: Cheryl Jessee Recorded By: Kristy Rumping				Compilog International Co. 2800 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Suite B Orlando, FL 32805		Gary's Grading, Inc. P. O. Box 700507 St. Cloud, FL 34770-0507		MVB & Associates, Inc. 6565 Hazeltine Nat'l Dr., Suite 12 Orlando, FL 32822-5210	
Invitation To Bid Cover Sheet? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Completed Bid Submittal Form? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Drug Free Certification? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Debarment Certification? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Emerg/Storm related agreement form? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Conflict of Interest form? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
References? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Licenses / Occupational? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Proof of Insurance? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Hold Harmless? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
1 Original, 1 Copy and 1 CD? Yes or No				1 ORIGINAL, 1 COPY		YES		YES	
Addendum #1, Attachment #2				YES, NO		YES		YES	
Item #	Est. Qty.	Unit	Description	Hourly Rate	Total Cost	Hourly Rate	Total Cost	Hourly Rate	Total Cost
1	200	Hours	Track Backhoe, min. 1 1/4 yard bucket with 25' reach	\$ 70.31	\$ 14,062.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 17,900.00
2	75	Hours	Grader, 14' blade	\$ 71.57	\$ 5,367.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 6,712.50
3	75	Hours	Grader, 10' blade	\$ 65.78	\$ 4,933.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 6,712.50
4	250	Hours	D-3 Dozer Caterpillar	\$ 56.73	\$ 14,182.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 22,375.00
5	200	Hours	Loader, min. 3 1/2 yd	\$ 55.36	\$ 11,072.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 17,900.00
6	200	Hours	Rubber Tire Backhoe, with front end loader	\$ 53.30	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
7	400	Hours	Dump truck, tri axle, 18 yard	\$ 72.63	\$ 29,052.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
8	25	Hours	Soil Stabilizer	\$ 49.25	\$ 1,231.25	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00

SDOC 09-B-081 CJ SITE WORK CONTRACT LABOR Open Date: April 2, 2009 @ 2:00 PM Read By: Cheryl Jessee Recorded By: Kristy Rumping				Conpilog International Co. 2800 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Suite B Orlando, FL 32805		Gary's Grading, Inc. P. O. Box 700507 St. Cloud, FL 34770-0507		MVB & Associates, Inc. 6565 Hazeltine Nat'l Dr., Suite 12 Orlando, FL 32822-5210	
9	25	Hours	Vibratory Roller	\$ 42.51	\$ 1,062.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
10	25	Hours	Steel Wheel Roller	\$ 45.83	\$ 1,145.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
11	30	Hours	Water Truck	\$ 36.93	\$ 1,107.90	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
12	20	Hours	Tractor and Box Blade	\$ 42.30	\$ 846.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
13	200	Moves	Lo-Boy Transportation Fee	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	50	Hours	Manual Labor rate	\$ 31.71	\$ 1,585.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
15	\$5,000.00	% Percent	Material mark-up	18%	\$ 5,900.00	10%	\$ 5,500.00	20%	\$ 6,000.00
16	\$5,000.00	% Percent	Other Labor not covered above, based on bidder's cost plus a mark-up	15%	\$ 5,750.00	10%	\$ 5,500.00	20%	\$ 6,000.00
17			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 134,958.90</b>		<b>\$ 150,425.00</b>		<b>\$ 150,250.00</b>
<b>Deleted Items #8 &amp; 13 from the evaluation of the total cost, Evaluated Totals</b>					<b>\$106,727.65</b>		<b>\$116,050.00</b>		<b>\$127,500.00</b>
18	What Percentage of your Hourly Rates for items #1-14 is associated with employee's wages?				51%		15-30%		60%
19	What Percentage of your Hourly Rates for items #1-14 is associated with fuel costs?				6%		15%		10%

SDOC 09-B-081 CJ SITE WORK CONTRACT LABOR Open Date: April 2, 2009 @ 2:00 PM Read By: Cheryl Jessee Recorded By: Kristy Rumping				Olin Fore, Inc. P.O. Box 420027 Kissimmee, FL 34742		Terry Roberts Site Work, Inc. 1381 Oak Shore Dr. Stt. Cloud, FL 34771		W J Newman Jr. Contracting P. O. Box 700685 St. Cloud, FL	
Invitation To Bid Cover Sheet? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Completed Bid Submittal Form? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Drug Free Certification? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Debarment Certification? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Emerg/Storm related agreement form? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Conflict of Interest form? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
References? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Licenses / Occupational? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Proof of Insurance? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Hold Harmless? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
1 Original, 1 Copy and 1 CD? Yes or No				YES		YES		YES	
Addendum #1, Attachment #2				YES		YES		YES	
Item #	Est. Qty.	Unit	Description	Hourly Rate	Total Cost	Hourly Rate	Total Cost	Hourly Rate	Total Cost
1	200	Hours	Track Backhoe, min. 1 1/4 yard bucket with 25' reach	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	75	Hours	Grader, 14' blade	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00
3	75	Hours	Grader, 10' blade	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	250	Hours	D-3 Dozer Caterpillar	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00
5	200	Hours	Loader, min. 3 1/2 yd	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	200	Hours	Rubber Tire Backhoe, with front end loader	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	400	Hours	Dump truck, tri axle, 18 yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00
8	25	Hours	Soil Stabilizer	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00

SDOC 09-B-081 CJ SITE WORK CONTRACT LABOR Open Date: April 2, 2009 @ 2:00 PM Read By: Cheryl Jessee Recorded By: Kristy Rumping				Olin Fore, Inc. P.O. Box 420027 Kissimmee, FL 34742		Terry Roberts Site Work, Inc. 1381 Oak Shore Dr. Stt. Cloud, FL 34771		W J Newman Jr. Contracting P. O. Box 700685 St. Cloud, FL	
9	25	Hours	Vibratory Roller	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	25	Hours	Steel Wheel Roller	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	30	Hours	Water Truck	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
12	20	Hours	Tractor and Box Blade	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
13	200	Moves	Lo-Boy Transportation Fee	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	50	Hours	Manual Labor rate	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
15	\$5,000.00	% Percent	Material mark-up	10%	\$ 5,500.00	10%	\$ 5,500.00	15%	\$ 5,750.00
16	\$5,000.00	% Percent	Other Labor not covered above, based on bidder's cost plus a mark-up	5%	\$ 5,250.00	10%	\$ 5,500.00	35%	\$ 6,750.00
17			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 175,625.00</b>		<b>\$ 196,075.00</b>		<b>\$ 133,285.00</b>
<b>Deleted Items #8 &amp; 13 from the evaluation of the total cost, Evaluated Totals</b>					<b>\$153,625.00</b>		<b>\$124,825.00</b>		<b>\$115,785.00</b>
18	What Percentage of your Hourly Rates for items #1-14 is associated with employee's wages?				45%		80%		-
19	What Percentage of your Hourly Rates for items #1-14 is associated with fuel costs?				20%		10%		-

SDOC 09-B-081 CJ SITE WORK CONTRACT LABOR Open Date: April 2, 2009 @ 2:00 PM Read By: Cheryl Jessee Recorded By: Kristy Rumping				Wayne Automatic Fire Sprinklers 222 Capitol Court Ocoee, FL 34761		Wright's Excavating Inc. 917 13th Street St. Cloud, FL 34769	
Invitation To Bid Cover Sheet? Yes or No				YES		YES	
Completed Bid Submittal Form? Yes or No				YES		YES	
Drug Free Certification? Yes or No				YES		YES	
Debarment Certification? Yes or No				YES		YES	
Emerg/Storm related agreement form? Yes or No				YES		YES	
Conflict of Interest form? Yes or No				YES		YES	
References? Yes or No				YES		YES	
Licenses / Occupational? Yes or No				YES		YES	
Proof of Insurance? Yes or No				YES		YES	
Hold Harmless? Yes or No				N/A		N/A	
1 Original, 1 Copy and 1 CD? Yes or No				YES		YES	
Addendum #1, Attachment #2				YES		YES	
Item #	Est. Qty.	Unit	Description	Hourly Rate	Total Cost	Hourly Rate	Total Cost
1	200	Hours	Track Backhoe, min. 1 1/4 yard bucket with 25' reach	\$ 134.06	\$ 26,812.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
2	75	Hours	Grader, 14' blade	\$ 167.95	\$ 12,596.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00
3	75	Hours	Grader, 10' blade	\$ 133.47	\$ 10,010.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00
4	250	Hours	D-3 Dozer Caterpillar	\$ 124.15	\$ 31,037.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
5	200	Hours	Loader, min. 3 1/2 yd	\$ 135.28	\$ 27,056.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
6	200	Hours	Rubber Tire Backhoe, with front end loader	\$ 88.36	\$ 17,672.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	400	Hours	Dump truck, tri axle, 18 yard	\$ 60.50	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	25	Hours	Soil Stabilizer	\$ 535.73	\$ 13,393.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00

SDOC 09-B-081 CJ SITE WORK CONTRACT LABOR Open Date: April 2, 2009 @ 2:00 PM Read By: Cheryl Jessee Recorded By: Kristy Rumping				Wayne Automatic Fire Sprinklers 222 Capitol Court Ocoee, FL 34761		Wright's Excavating Inc. 917 13th Street St. Cloud, FL 34769	
9	25	Hours	Vibratory Roller	\$ 95.01	\$ 2,375.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
10	25	Hours	Steel Wheel Roller	\$ 79.49	\$ 1,987.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
11	30	Hours	Water Truck	\$ 97.55	\$ 2,926.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
12	20	Hours	Tractor and Box Blade	\$ 86.95	\$ 1,739.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
13	200	Moves	Lo-Boy Transportation Fee	\$ 297.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
14	50	Hours	Manual Labor rate	\$ 39.03	\$ 1,951.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
15	\$5,000.00	% Percent	Material mark-up	23%	\$ 6,150.00	12%	\$ 5,600.00
16	\$5,000.00	% Percent	Other Labor not covered above, based on bidder's cost plus a mark-up	10%	\$ 5,500.00	12%	\$ 5,600.00
17			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 244,806.75</b>		<b>\$ 123,600.00</b>
<b>Deleted Items #8 &amp; 13 from the evaluation of the total cost, Evaluated Totals</b>					<b>\$172,013.50</b>		<b>\$109,225.00</b>
18	What Percentage of your Hourly Rates for items #1-14 is associated with employee's wages?				39%		48%
19	What Percentage of your Hourly Rates for items #1-14 is associated with fuel costs?				13%		8%